TALIE JANE INTERIORS of LAKE TAHOE AND NAPA/SONOMA has been Awarded Best of Houzz 2024

Annual award highlights home remodeling and design professionals with top ratings and most popular designs among the global Houzz community

Stateline, NV & Napa/Sonoma, CA, February 14, 2024 – Talie Jane Interiors of Lake Tahoe and Napa/Sonoma has won a "Best of Houzz" award for Customer Service for the 9th time on Houzz®, the leading platform for home remodeling and design, including the all-in-one software solution for industry professionals. The award-winning full-service interior design firm was chosen by the millions of homeowners that comprise the Houzz community from among more than 3 million active home building, remodeling and design industry professionals.

Best of Houzz awards are given annually, in three categories: Design, Customer Service and Photography. Design awards honor professionals whose work was the most popular among the Houzz community. Customer Service honors are based on several factors, including a pro's overall rating on Houzz and client reviews submitted in 2023. Architecture and interior design photographers whose images were most popular are recognized with the Photography award.

"Best of Houzz 2024" badges appear on winners' profiles as a sign of their commitment to excellence. These badges help the more than 65 million homeowners and home design enthusiasts on Houzz to identify popular and top-rated home professionals for their projects.

"Wow! To win Best of Houzz Customer Service 9 of the last 10 years is amazing. We are honored to be acknowledged for our dedication to our clients and strive to be a reliable partner." – Talie Jane

"The Best of Houzz awards serve as a symbol of trust and validation among homeowners seeking top-notch professionals," said Liza Hausman, vice president of Industry Marketing for Houzz. "This year's winners represent some of the most talented and customer-focused professionals in our industry - many of whom are using Houzz Pro to enhance their services - and we are extremely pleased to give them this recognition."

You can see more of Talie Jane Interiors' work on Houzz at houzz.com/pro/taliejaneinteriors/_public

About Talie Jane Interiors

Talie Jane Interiors is an award-winning, full-service interior design firm specializing in creating comfortable, welcoming and sophisticated environments.

At Talie Jane, we believe that each space should tell a story in an artistic and beautiful way while reflecting the personalities and design needs of our clients. We listen, understand our

clients and deliver within budget to provide beautiful, comfortable spaces. By utilizing an analytical and artistic approach, we offer creative solutions to design challenges.

With offices in Stateline, NV and Napa, CA, we service areas all around Lake Tahoe including Glenbrook, Clear Creek, Truckee, Reno, Carson City, Minden, Gardnerville AND the surrounding Napa/Sonoma area.

9-Time Winner, "Best of Houzz Customer Service" Houzz.com 2015, 2016, 2017, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024

"Best Interior Designer in Nevada," Architectural Digest

"Best Remodel of the Year," Tahoe Quarterly Magazine 2021 & 2023

"Top Mountain Designer," Mountain Living 2022 & 2023

A+ Rating – BBB

American Society of Interior Designers (ASID)

About Houzz

Houzz is the leading platform for home remodeling and design, providing an all-in-one software solution for industry professionals and tools for homeowners to update their homes from start to finish. Using Houzz, people can find ideas and inspiration, hire professionals, and shop for products. Houzz Pro (houzz.com/pro) provides home industry professionals with a business management and marketing SaaS solution that helps them to win projects, collaborate with clients and teams, and run their business efficiently and profitably. The Houzz community is made up of millions of homeowners, home design enthusiasts and home improvement professionals around the world. Houzz is available on the web and as a top-rated mobile app. For more information, visit houzz.com. Houzz is a registered trademark of Houzz Inc. worldwide.